
NORTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE GRADUANDS LIST APRIL 2020 - DECEMBER 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 582973 608555101 Alfred Chewe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

2 559894 330481671 Anthony Kalunga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

3 42677 196940101 Anthony Shumba Enorence Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

4 582865 377931101 Aubrey Ngambela Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

5 582900 226120621 Audrick Nkausu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

6 560027 545018611 Banda Dalitso Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

7 545163 675712521 Banda Martin Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

8 559777 356335661 Banda Ruti Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

9 545104 575215671 Banda Tonny Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

10 526510 272418631 Bavon Kambele Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

11 512167 101511781 Benjamin Mwanja Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

12 582892 154225691 Bliss Shamfuti Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

13 582954 455600741 Boldwin Banda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

14 526508 484308611 Bonke Kanombe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

15 582950 546967101 Bornwell Simukonda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

16 582855 412804741 Brian Mweemba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

17 526507 516708611 Brightwell Msiska Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

18 526595 531520101 Bukoole Munakayunga Lizzie Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

19 504187 523254671 Bwalya Johnson Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

20 94990 461360611 Bwalya Simon Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

21 559258 536408611 Chama Winston Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

22 511254 308322681 Changwa Makanta Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

23 545126 346448821 Chilufya Michael Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

24 611023 438410671 Chilufya Mwansa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

25 545141 363393331 Chipota Kashimoto Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

26 526566 514596611 Chisala Mubanga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

27 526493 384993431 Chisanga Gerald Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

28 504193 378977651 Chiselwa Mulela Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

29 585179 231091711 Chiyoya Chris Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

30 585179 231091711 Chris Chiyoya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

DECEMBER 2022
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DECEMBER 2022

31 90337 353952671 Christopher Chanda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

32 582861 348583641 Christopher Kashiya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

33 582935 389367431 Christopher Nyirongo Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

34 504373 298591101 Clement Hampako Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

35 582955 541520611 Clement Matipa Mwamba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

36 582965 243913441 Clifford Mwaba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

37 4210 169765181 Cosmas Mulengachonzi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

38 560027 545018611 Dalitso Banda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

39 504034 294541661 Dickson Ng'uni Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

40 90645 291955531 Donald Zulu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

41 559878 250831181 Dyson Chitundu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

42 559955 412816671 Edwin Mutayomba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

43 582916 368963661 Eliud Kaole Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

44 559885 208110211 Elvis Saviye Chitanga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

45 559988 378883611 Emmanuel Kalunga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

46 582913 430594101 Emmanuel Zulu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

47 99791 280573241 Eugene Kachungu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

48 16540 412255611 Eugene Siwale Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

49 46455 257741751 Farai Mungazi Simmie Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

50 559266 514467611 Gaston Mwansa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

51 526493 384993431 Gerald Chisanga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

52 559253 330140681 Gideon Manase Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

53 582974 310057241 Gonious Nkumbi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

54 504373 298591101 Hampako Clement Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

55 582937 294168711 Henry Mukuka Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

56 559887 165971151 Hickson Meenda Limba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

57 507082 424705161 Humphrey Mulenga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

58 1479 212680423 Jack Mwanza Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

59 582915 287310421 Jairus Mvula Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

60 93937 369110651 Johan Mafumba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

61 504187 523254671 Johnson Bwalya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

62 504121 318866101 Jones Nguluwe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

63 504258 344920101 Joseph Phiri Cyrus Yobe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

64 559941 302245611 Joseph Sinjwala Sikamba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

65 582884 584473101 Justine Chileshe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

66 618812 583211671 Kabengele Tonny Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

67 618812 583211671 Kabengele Tonny Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

68 99791 280573241 Kachungu Eugene Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

69 90291 289435821 Kafula Nkonde Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

70 526602 339386241 Kakesi Mukumbi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

71 69116 460544611 Kale Wezi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

72 559988 378883611 Kalunga Emmanuel Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

73 582880 538112611 Kalusa Chisenga Joseph Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

74 526510 272418631 Kambele Bavon Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

75 512169 255194641 Kameme Kamboyi Stills Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

76 526508 484308611 Kanombe Bonke Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

77 582976 338187241 Kanyamata Grephany Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

78 545141 363393331 Kashimoto Chipota Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

79 559781 350943641 Katebe Mwansa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

80 526586 497888611 Katongo Kelvin Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

81 526559 538525611 Kazimoto Sinyangwe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

82 594434 349253661 Keagan Lesa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

83 594434 349253661 Keagan Lesa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

84 526586 497888611 Kelvin Katongo Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

85 504377 340742641 Kondwani Mweso Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

86 412 416820671 Kunda Rodrick Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

87 611030 292890611 Lindunda Mushaukwa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

88 582938 514468671 Lloyd Lombe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

89 21426 380630741 Lubinda Simenda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

90 93937 369110651 Mafumba Johan Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

91 511254 308322681 Makanta Changwa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

92 582961 369823661 Makhosine Muyeleka Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

93 582947 331082681 Malama Nyendwa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

94 559253 330140681 Manase Gideon Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022
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95 526581 503003611 Manasseh Tembo Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

96 545163 675712521 Martin Banda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

97 504031 214806721 Marvin Nkandu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

98 611027 305385661 Masautso Phiri Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

99 545126 346448821 Michael Chilufya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

100 559270 358150331 Micras Kabaso Munkupa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

101 64204 169884181 Misheck Mwandu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

102 526537 188776101 Moffat Phiri Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

103 504185 290596101 Mponela Valentine Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

104 526507 516708611 Msiska Brightwell Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

105 526566 514596611 Mubanga Chisala Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

106 526565 402663161 Mubanga Mulenga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

107 582979 240801231 Mukosha Muzabwang'a A Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

108 526602 339386241 Mukumbi Kakesi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

109 582952 522929671 Mukuni Alick Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

110 504193 378977651 Mulela Chiselwa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

111 526565 402663161 Mulenga Mubanga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

112 4210 169765181 Mulengachonzi Cosmas Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

113 526595 531520101 Munakayunga Lizzie Bukoole Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

114 582878 530451611 Musesha Mushota Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

115 559821 194161251 Mushaukwa Mwenda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

116 559938 170320631 Musonda Sheila Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

117 526592 311932641 Mutale David Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

118 526592 311932641 Mutale David Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

119 504119 120698961 Mwangala Kumayuwa Nyambe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

120 504119 120698961 Mwangala Kumayuwa Nyambe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

121 559266 514467611 Mwansa Gaston Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

122 559781 350943641 Mwansa Katebe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

123 504203 473939671 Mwanyongo Mzito Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

124 582949 569484671 Mwape Chinyimba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

125 559821 194161251 Mwenda Mushaukwa Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

126 559252 536532611 Mwenya Mwenya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022
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127 559252 536532611 Mwenya Mwenya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

128 504377 340742641 Mweso Kondwani Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

129 582868 374576661 Mwila Nkonkalufu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

130 504203 473939671 Mzito Mwanyongo Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

131 559872 250831181 Nalungwe Precious Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

132 559883 169641551 Nathan Miti Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

133 559845 560137101 Ndoweni Saviour Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

134 618392 335212681 Ngoma Jason Victor Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

135 618392 335212681 Ngoma Jason Victor Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

136 504121 318866101 Nguluwe Jones Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

137 504034 294541661 Ng'uni Dickson Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

138 594611 192838191 Ngwenya George Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

139 594611 192838191 Ngwenya George Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

140 37934 385072741 Njovu Michael Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

141 37934 385072741 Njovu Michael Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

142 504031 214806721 Nkandu Marvin Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

143 559871 375816101 Osborn Siwale Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

144 582959 578793101 Peter Mwanamwenge Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

145 526537 188776101 Phiri Moffat Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

146 504258 344920101 Phiri Yobe Joseph Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

147 559872 250831181 Precious Nalungwe Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

148 575909 130206341 Prosper Mwamba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

149 582874 576165671 Raphael Kaole Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

150 559731 555467101 Richard Siwale Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

151 412 416820671 Rodrick Kunda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

152 559777 356335661 Ruti Banda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

153 559845 560137101 Saviour Ndoweni Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

154 545142 534757671 Shadreck Mwape Mposeko Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

155 545142 534757671 Shadreck Mwape Mposeko Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

156 559938 170320631 Sheila Musonda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

157 42677 196940101 Shumba Enorence Anthony Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

158 21426 380630741 Simenda Lubinda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022
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159 94990 461360611 Simon Bwalya Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

160 589371 120513351 Simwaya Numbi Simon Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

161 589371 120513351 Simwaya Numbi Simon Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

162 526559 538525611 Sinyangwe Kazimoto Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

163 582953 522929671 Stephan Malingapasi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

164 582927 558360101 Stephen Chisonde Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

165 512169 255194641 Stills Kameme Kamboyi Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

166 526581 503003611 Tembo Manasseh Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

167 582968 218809181 Temwani Zimba Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

168 545104 575215671 Tonny Banda Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

169 504185 290596101 Valentine Mponela Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

170 560050 511543671 Victor Ilunga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

171 582982 233908531 Victor Njobvu Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

172 582908 486537611 Wene Chisenga Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

173 69116 460544611 Wezi Kale Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

174 559258 536408611 Winston Chama Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

175 96075 317361681 Yuran Phiri Diploma Electrical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 560847 444764101 Anastasia Tembo Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

2 560873 348245431 Emmanuel Mutale Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

3 90202 127291341 Jones Musangulule Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

4 107051 499974611 Makungu Chama Methodias Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

5 516554 490161101 Ngosa Kaputula Stanley Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

6 526334 350832821 Owen Mwangelwa Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

7 560926 533910671 Rabecca Mpalile Mwaba Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

8 560852 391251651 Rose Mulubwa Diploma Biomedical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 90411 506303671 Kayombo Ngoloso Diploma Instrumentation December 2022

2 512188 538090101 Samutumwa Namushi Christine Diploma Instrumentation December 2022
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No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 559650 463296611 Abel Chibaye Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

2 503548 319657681 Allan Chinyama Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

3 560504 373100661 Annety Mseteka Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

4 583412 377943661 Bernadette Musonda Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

5 559637 542593611 Catherine Kahangu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

6 512193 259310451 Charles Malama Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

7 583384 328827681 Chimwemwe Kalumba Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

8 560454 550433671 Chishimba Mwamba Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

9 559678 266503631 Christabell Bwalya Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

10 560369 251758101 Christine Zulu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

11 525107 285613711 Clarence Bwalya  Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

12 560460 525143101 Constance Sakala Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

13 582782 454086671 Dinah Bwanga Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

14 583422 586232101 Dorothy Banda Malama Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

15 560365 469387611 Dyness Zulu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

16 559671 268860311 Elijah Chikwanka Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

17 93693 496808671 Elizabeth Alinani Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

18 559390 502987611 Esnart Banda Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

19 559676 377052651 Ethel Chushi Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

20 583416 544297611 George Katongo Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

21 559660 320467681 Grace Chansa Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

22 559186 540982611 Hamaluma Hachilala Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

23 559205 537797611 Hope Kafula Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

24 560464 525633671 Hudson Mwepu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

25 583462 316377681 Jack Ndashe Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

26 524845 578363671 Kasonde Mulenga Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

27 560361 557980671 Kelvin Mumba Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

28 559197 577947671 Lelia Njovu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

29 560436 338413731 Mainza Phiri Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

30 560358 515827611 Mary Mukoso Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

31 524773 488131611 Mause Mulenga Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

32 583482 350973661 Memory Muziya Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

33 583437 319450681 Mumba Chilufya Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

34 559679 521332611 Musunga Bwalya Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

35 559215 237942651 Mwansa Mfula Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

36 583430 539628611 Nakasote Chishimba Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

37 524895 503087671 Nancy Fumpa Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

38 560458 516574671 Nanzila Simungala Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

39 560447 315284241 Nathan Samukonga Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

40 559216 325924241 Norrah Kayebeta Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

41 524706 373016101 Patricia Musonda Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

42 524537 560497101 Peter Sumali Chitambo Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

43 560505 319843431 Prosper Mofu Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

44 559204 515181611 Racheal Kampamba Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

45 524812 148353691 Riston Kasongo Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

46 583489 354038241 Samuel Chipoya Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

47 583442 311295241 Stanely Chola Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

48 583442 529010671 Stanley Chola Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

49 583483 500410671 Theresa Banda Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

50 583425 572989671 Theresa Musonda Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

51 525190 285119421 Tom Simusokwe Diploma Science Laboratory Technology December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 582284 354982331 Bwalya Veronica Kabwe Diploma Production Operations Management December 2022

2 565875 542565611 Kapendo Mubanga Diploma Production Operations Management December 2022

3 503531 496150611 Sakala Cecilia Diploma Production Operations Management December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 628250 570661611 Brown Yvette Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

2 573298 262139631 Chanda Paison Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

3 628249 649214101 Lashiki Namoma Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

4 594949 337762641 Musonda Mulenga Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

5 594954 611717101 Musonda Norah Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022
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6 628247 572680611 Phiri Mumba Steve Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

7 628246 273070631 Shalubala Emmanuel Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

8 628250 570661611 Yvette Brown Diploma Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 1945 217843451 Bwalya Jacobs Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

3 559320 247964181 Bwalya Mapalo Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

5 524440 368078651 Enock Tembo Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

7 524430 443429671 Joseph Ziwa Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

9 559310 291105451 Kapena Musonda Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

10 520112 336608101 Lyapa Nyirenda Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

11 559348 397988101 Mbewe Aswell Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

12 559329 386030431 Mbewe Venson Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

13 805 533070521 Miti Abia Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

14 2112 263055311 Mulenga Desire Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

15 583059 575369671 Mulenga Frank Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

16 557753 304533671 Nyirenda Pellie Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

17 559345 361351171 Nzunda Kelvin Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

18 559327 587704101 Simbeye Obed Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

19 559321 461776741 Simoonje Master Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

20 559313 352545101 Victor Kasanga Diploma Automotive Technology December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 16329 315385661 Ackim Banda Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

2 16329 315385661 Banda Ackim Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

3 584410 577984671 Brandah Mubanga Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

4 584422 212535191 Chaampa Rita Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

5 594783 174759631 Chalwe Mulundu Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

6 94223 316654681 Chama Kennedy Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

7 584413 153766631 Chiboleka Davies Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

8 594785 189040651 Chihili Enock Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

9 55946 352567331 Chilima Chilima Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

10 524391 349449101 Chilombo M Joseph Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

11 2479 966785111 Chimwene Katuta Aaron Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

12 563598 337999611 Ching'andu Mwewa Lyson Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

13 524526 215480241 Chinyeka Erick Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

14 559389 347945641 Daka Enock Chilembwe Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

15 570497 572912671 Hanschar Alesandro Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

16 62699 437285611 Kaindu Enock Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

17 32382 114068781 Kalapa John Thomas Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

18 568893 275052661 Kanyemba Angela Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

19 1677 313542661 Kapasa Agness Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

20 35889 276429681 Katebe Joshua Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

21 129 139751181 Kaunda Chokwadi Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

22 524570 523189611 Kayovo Kapata Allan Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

23 584984 416248521 Kazembe Richard Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

24 594784 243711661 Kunda Eziel Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

25 62402 287091241 Kupapala Justice Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

26 524465 391419531 Lungu Patrick Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

27 570482 545193611 Lwando Godfrey Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

28 35288 159138101 Malutu Mukuka Bwembya Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

29 1725 406528611 Mbewe Menyani Douglas Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

30 104309 320790741 Mbita M Chunsu Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

31 559449 133765921 Moyo Memory Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

32 570573 134717961 Mundia Kalaluka Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

33 584424 564366671 Musonda Exocet Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

34 584366 242594431 Mutale Felix Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

35 570549 496990671 Mwaba Fred Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

36 570461 385952101 Mwale Robert Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

37 93128 218785151 Mweemba Mushinka Jeremiah Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

38 559365 266444631 Mwelwa Fortune Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

39 31504 147614351 Mwewa Elizabeth Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

40 560460 29371566 Nalishebo Manu Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

41 620360 252235161 Ndesaula Pythias Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

42 16382 316627661 Ng'onga Harrison Jacob Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

43 570471 501362671 Njovu Richardsson Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

44 45638 337714161 Nsakanya Archibald Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

45 94518 418823611 Phiri Nsangu Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

46 559398 388147431 Ponga Mary Gorrett Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

47 568851 446731101 Sichone Lazarous Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

48 620354 331061611 Tabama Makungo Robson Diploma Mechanical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 656332 373386641 Banda Dalitso Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

2 656328 229163911 Chikwanda Mubanga Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

3 656329 555132611 Mambwe Shamu Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

4 656335 622589671 Mobela Jubel Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

5 503573 477477611 Mwape Phinehas Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

6 656337 302187681 Santumba Stanley Certificate Computer Systems Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 593799 351709431 Bwalya Jailos Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

2 595846 149793771 Hakasenke Owen Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

3 585171 771621111 Kapambwe Sydney Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

4 89785 331140641 Kwainisa Kenneth Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

5 16166 370507741 Linyantwe Larry Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

6 559228 524747671 Maimba Edger Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

7 526276 337238641 Mwanza Joel Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

8 90259 967569111 Nyendwa Angela Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

9 512212 308040671 Shula Ireen Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

10 585176 906146111 Simwinga Danny Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

11 526293 524747671 Zulu Beenwel Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

12 94388 364114101 Zulu Francis Advanced Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 642526 339206241 Kabozha Haggai Craft Certificate in Refrigeration & Airconditioning December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 583674 182347351 Chanda James Craft Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

2 76564 101891691 Milambo Mambwe Aggrey Craft Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

3 68204 338941511 Panji Mtonga Craft Certificate Electrical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 594098 278279711 Bwalya Emmanuel Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

2 559610 310509621 Chibuye Canary Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

3 578142 335132681 Chitalu J Bwalya Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

4 559478 580546/67/1 Elias kabunde Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

5 581439 391513651 Mafuta Fred Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

6 559573 501382611 Maimba Mathews Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

7 594128 342346641 Mambwe Robert Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

8 559613 475053611 Mkandawire Lyson Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

9 643856 560436101 Mugala Luke Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

10 594092 339126681 Mukuma Gdwill Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

11 559492 692650521 Mukunta Songwe Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

12 525079 457587741 Mweemba Lewis Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

13 503859 522323611 Rockier Tony Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

14 594132 327951681 Simutowe Chisisi Advanced Certificate in Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 594169 437255161 Augustine Ngulube Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

2 591352 447410671 Bweupe Sakala Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

3 652282 438803161 Chibale Joseph Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

4 559400 265923631 Chibwe Emmanuel Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

5 620316 370439661 Kawayo Fred Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

6 559573 501382611 Maimba Mathews Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

7 653943 276228711 Muba Mayuya Michael Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

8 652250 372304641 Mugala Gift Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

9 648312 616731101 Nawa Friday Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022



No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

DECEMBER 2022

10 648330 561464101 Simba Edmore Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

11 652251 561342611 Simwanza Elijah Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

12 590286 157449951 Simwawa Enock Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

13 652257 143395921 Solochi Stambridge Craft Certificate Heavy Equipment Repair December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 503470 376399651 Bwalya Mwansa Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

2 648557 590320671 Chipasha Bwalya Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

3 619665 502206671 Christopher Ndumba Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

4 593736 498317671 Crispin Lungu Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

5 525041 503965671 Euphracia Sanchoko Shenice Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

6 648553 589233671 Percy Mukanshi Craft Certificate Auto Electrical and Electronics December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 584410 577984671 Brendah Mubanga Advanced Certificate Mechanical Engineering December 2022

2 589781 582940671 Chongwe Christopher Advanced Certificate Mechanical Engineering December 2022

3 559367 526422611 Mary Mwape Advanced Certificate Mechanical Engineering December 2022

4 594792 378568661 Mofya Danny Advanced Certificate Mechanical Engineering December 2022

5 503673 346294661 Mwalumuka Moses Advanced Certificate Mechanical Engineering December 2022

No. Exam No. NRC NO Full Name COURSE YEAR COMPLETED

1 642742 345628641 Kaunda Kenneth Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

2 595012 350686641 Kunda Edward Besa Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

3 642740 394220651 Mulandwa Cosmas Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

4 595000 338654681 Muulwa Dalitso Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

5 524715 471335611 Ng'ona Horetio Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

6 595026 510532671 Nzowa Mweene Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022

7 630725 117699691 Sinde Brian Craft Certificate Mechanical Fitting December 2022
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